b) Amortisation on Leasehold improvements decapitalised from Building and capitalised under appropriate
heads

 (44)

c) Others  (126)

d) Deferred tax on Ind AS adjustments  (153)

Net Profit for the year under Ind AS  4,337

e) Other Comprehensive Income (net of tax)  52

Total Comprehensive Income for the year  4,389

	 2.	� The Company is primarily engaged in the business of Engineering, Procurement & Construction (EPC) relating to infrastructure
sector comprising of Buildings and Factories, Roads, Bridges, Water pipe lines, Metro, Power, Railways etc. Information reported
to and evaluated regularly by the chief operating decision maker (CODM) for the purposes of resource allocation and assessing
performance focuses on the business as a whole and accordingly, in the context of operating segment as defined under
Indian Accounting Standard 108 Operating Segments there is a single reportable segment Infrastructure EPC and geographical
segments of India and are for all foreign countries.

C.	 Effect of Ind AS adoption on the Statement of Cash Flow for the year ended 31 March 2016

(Currency: Indian rupees in lakhs)

Note

For the year ended 31 March 2016

Previous
GAAP

Effect of transition
to Ind AS

Ind AS

Net cash flows from operating activities 1,2  11,400.37  (568.99)  10,831.38

Net cash flows from investing activities 1,2  (17,515.96)  199.08  (17,316.88)

Net cash flows from financing activities 1,2  3,620.65  315.91  3,936.56

Net increase in cash and cash equivalents  (2,494.94)  (54.00)  (2,548.94)

Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the year 1,2  5,888.95  106.00  5,994.95

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the year 1,2  3,394.01  52.00  3,446.01

Effect of Ind AS adoption on Statement of Cash flows for the year ended 31 March 2016:

	 1.	 Previous year's figures have been regrouped and / or rearranged wherever necessary

	 2.	� Under previous GAAP, certain contracts with third parties were recognised as investment in joint ventures. Under Ind AS, where
the Company has unilateral control over relevant activities of joint ventures, they are considered as extension of business.
The investments made in such joint ventures have been derecognised and their respective assets, liabilities, income and
expenses have been consolidated with the financial statements of the Company. Similarly, cashflows of the above specified